HB0892/573129/1

BY: Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 892

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Young" and substitute "Young, Toles, Conaway, and Williams"; in line 2, strike "Trafficking" and substitute "Exploitation"; in line 9, strike "trafficking" and substitute "exploitation"; strike beginning with "3–1301" in line 12 down through "Trafficking"" in line 13 and substitute "8–524"; strike line 19 in its entirety; and in line 20, strike "3–1301." and substitute "8–524.".

On page 2, in line 1, after "(A)" insert "(1)"; in the same line, strike "SUBTITLE" and substitute "SECTION"; in lines 3, 22, and 24, strike "(B)", "(C)", and "(D)", respectively, and substitute "(2)", "(3)", and "(4)", respectively; in lines 4, 8, 12, 16, 19, 25, and 28, strike "(1)", "(2)", "(3)", "(4)", "(5)", "(1)", and "(2)", respectively, and substitute "(I)", "(III)", "(III)", "(IV)", "(V)", "(I)", and "(III)", respectively; and in lines 4 and 6, strike "(I)" and "(II)", respectively, and substitute "1." and "2.", respectively.

On page 3, in lines 1, 6, and 13, strike "(E)", "(F)", and "(G)", respectively, and substitute "(5)", "(6)", and "(7)", respectively; in lines 7, 8, 9, 10, and 12, strike "(1)", "(2)", "(3)", "(4)", and "(5)", respectively, and substitute "(I)", "(III)", "(III)", "(IV)", and "(V)", respectively; in lines 19 and 29, strike "(A)" and "(B)", respectively, and substitute "(B)" and "(C)", respectively; and in line 29, strike "(A)" and substitute "(B)".

On page 4, in line 1, strike "(C)" and substitute "(D)".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 18, strike "OR"; and in line 21, after "ADULT" insert "; OR

HB0892/573129/01 Judiciary Committee Amendments to HB 892 Page 2 of 2

(VI) <u>DEPRIVING AN INDIVIDUAL OF MEDICAL CARE</u>".

On page 3, in line 7, after "MEDICARE" insert "BENEFITS"; in line 8, after "MEDICAID" insert "BENEFITS"; in line 9, after "(TANF)" insert "BENEFITS"; in line 11, after "(WIC)" insert "BENEFITS"; in line 11, strike the second "AND"; in line 12, after "(SNAP)" insert "BENEFITS;

- (VI) SOCIAL SECURITY BENEFITS;
- (VII) SOCIAL SECURITY DISABILITY (SSDI) BENEFITS;
- (VIII) VETERANS BENEFITS;
- (IX) PENSION BENEFITS;
- (X) <u>Temporary Disability Assistance Program</u> (TDAP) benefits; and
 - (XI) PUBLIC ASSISTANCE TO ADULTS (PAA) BENEFITS";

and strike line 18 in its entirety.